



ISL CONSULTING LIMITED

CIN No. : L67120GJ1993PLC086576

Regd. Office : 501, 5th Floor, Abhijeet - II, Above Standard Chartered Bank, Nr. Mithakhali Six Road,
Ahmedabad-380009. Ph. 079-40030351, 079-40030352 Fax : 079-30077352
E-mail : innogroup@gmail.com , Website : www.islconsulting.in

February 11, 2024

To,
The Department of Corporate Service,
BSE limited
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001,
Maharashtra, India.
Scrip Code: 511609

Sub.: Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith Copy of Advertisement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023 as per Regulation 47(1) (b), 47(3) and 47 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 published in one English daily newspaper and one daily newspaper in the language of the region, where the registered office of the company is situated.

The Board meeting was commenced at 04:00 P.M. and concluded at 04:30 P.M.

Kindly take the above on record and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

**For and on behalf of the board,
ISL Consulting Limited**

Ankit Jagat Shah

**Ankit Jagat Shah
Managing Director
(DIN: 02695987)**

US announces over \$5 bn investment in chip-related R&D, skill development

Washington, Feb 10 (IANS) The Joe Biden-Kamala Harris administration has announced to invest over \$5 billion in semiconductor-related research, development and workforce needs. The investment will empower the National Semiconductor Technology Center

(NSTC) to advance Biden's goals of driving R&D in the US. The NSTC will ensure the US leads the way in the next generation of semiconductor technologies by supporting the design, prototyping, and piloting of the latest semiconductor technologies. The White House said in a statement late on Friday. It will also help leverage shared facilities and expertise to ensure innovators have access to critical capabilities and build a skilled and diverse semiconductor workforce. As part of the implementation of the CHIPS and Science Act, the investments "advance US leadership in semiconductor R&D, cut down on the time and cost of commercialising new technologies, bolster US national security, and connect and support workers in securing good semiconductor jobs," said the statement. The US "currently produces less than

10 per cent of global supply and none of the most advanced chips. The CHIPS and Science Act aims to change that by making a "historic investment" in US semiconductor manufacturing, research and development (R&D), and the workforce. The CHIPS

R&D programme includes \$11 billion in total funding to advance four programmes -- the NSTC, the National Advanced Packaging Manufacturing Programme (NAPMP), the CHIPS Metrology Programme, and the CHIPS Manufacturing and the CHIPS

FPI equity selling in 2024 at Rs 28,818 crores

New Delhi, Feb 10 (IANS) Chief Investment Strategist of Citi Investment Services V K Vijayakumar on Saturday said that the FPI investment trend of selling in equity and buying in debt witnessed in January is also continuing in the month of February. He said that through February 9, FPIs had sold equity

for Rs 3,074 crores and bought debt worth Rs 15,063 crores. "This takes the total equity selling in 2024, so far, to Rs 28,818 crores and debt buying to Rs 34,930 crores," he said. He said that the main trigger for this divergent trend in equity and debt is the high valuations in the Indian equity market and the rising bond yields in the US. In the last fortnight of January, FPIs were massive sellers in equities with a sell-off of Rs 31,261 crores. This exceeded the underperformance of Bank Nifty in general and some leading

private sector banks in particular," he said. He said that for long-term investors, there is value in banking stocks now. "FPIs were buyers in IT and telecom, which explains the resilience of the leading players in these segments," he said.

CHANGE OF NAME
SHAH MEHULKUMAR PESHAWARI to SHAH ARACHANA MEHULKUMAR
MEHULKUMAR changed our daughter's old name from SHAH PURVA MEHUL to new name SHAH PURVA MEHULKUMAR
Add: B/1/3 Shalin - 4, Vavoli, Ta. & Dist : Gandhinagar 382016
54511

CHANGE OF NAME
I have changed my old name from HASUMATEEN NAVINBHAI PATEL to HANSABEN NAVINBHAI PATEL
Add: J-492, Padmavati Complex, Nava Naroda, Saipur Bogha, Ahmedabad, 5453C

CHANGE OF NAME
I have changed my old name from SURESH ROCHALDAS BHAGWANI to SURESHKUMAR ROCHALDAS BHAGWANI
Add: B- Vraj Bhumi, Bunglows, Nr. Raj Farm, Bhat, Gandhinagar, 5453A

WESTERN RAILWAY CONSTRUCTION WORKS
Deputy Chief Engineer (Construction) II, Western Railway, Indore invites E-Tender Notice No. IND/IND/1/CE/CI/1123 DT: 09.02.2024 TWO PACKET SYSTEM WITH E-REVERSE OPTION. Name of work: Construction of Major Bridge foundation, substructure and super structure including steel Girders as per Railway's approved design and drawing and other incidental miscellaneous works etc. between Dhar (Existing) and Gandhinagar (including) Total 16 bridges in connection with Dhar-Indore New BG Line Project of Western Division of Western Railway. Approx. Cost of the work: ₹ 102.50,31,199.36. Bid Security: ₹ 50,12,500. Date and Submission of Bid Submission: 07.03.2024 upto 15:00 Hrs. Date and time of opening of Technical Bid: on 07.03.2024 at 15:30 Hrs. Website particulars Notice Board location where complete details of tender can be seen & address of the office: www.irspg.gov.in Office of Deputy Chief Engineer (Construction), Western Railway, Opposite Indore Railway Station, Near Patel Bridge, Indore (MP) 462001. 1188 Use us on: Facebook.com/WesternRly

CHANGE OF NAME
I have changed my old name from MANISHKUMAR RAJANIKANT GOHEL to MANISH RAJANIKANT
Add: D/802, Dev Auram, Nr. Anand Nagar Cross Rd, Vejalpur, Ahmedabad, 5454

CHANGE OF NAME
I have changed my old name from JUBEDABEN ALLARKHA BELIM to JUBEDABIBILARAKHA BELIM
Add: 506, Panspora, Kasbama, Anand, 5451

Kindly Attention
Aarna Superspecialty Hospital, Paldi (Uro Cure Associates) Ahmedabad, are going to be destroy the record of treatment taken by patients (treatment case files) from Dt.: 13-10-2018 to 12-10-2019. Patients who need the desire records, please get it from Dt.: 11-02-2024 to 25-02-2024. Then after the records will destroy by us and we will have no responsibility in this regard
Aarna Superspecialty Hospital, Paldi (Uro Cure Associates) Management

Kindly Attention
Aarna Superspecialty Hospital, Maninagar (Uro Cure Associates) Ahmedabad, are going to be destroy the record of treatment taken by patients (treatment case files) from Dt.: 13-03-2015 to 14-03-2018. Patients who need the desire records, please get it from Dt.: 11-02-2024 to 25-02-2024. Then after the records will destroy by us and we will have no responsibility in this regard
Aarna Superspecialty Hospital, Maninagar (Uro Cure Associates) Management

IdelarethatPatel HarshHasmukhbhai, HarshHasmukhhal JesaniareOneand theSamePerson andthatisme, 55,UrjaNagar-1, Randanar, Gandhinagar.

CHANGE OF NAME
I have changed my old name from PRATIKSHABEN HIMANSHU PATEL to PRATIKSHAKUMARI HIMANSHU PATEL
Add: 179, Shantnagar Society, Mahatmavnagar, Himatnagar, Dist-Sabarkantha, 5453

CHANGE OF NAME
I have changed my old name from SIDDIQI HAROON MOHEMAD SABIR AHMED to MOHAMMAD HAROON AHMAD SIDDIQI
Add: 2506, Badsha's Hajira, Shahi Jama Masjid, Manek Chowk, Ahmedabad, 5451B

CHANGE OF NAME
I have changed my old name from SIDDIQI NEHAL FATMA HAROON to BIBI NEHAL FATMA SIDDIQI
Add: 2506, Shahi Jama Masjid, Badsha Hajira, Manek Chowk, Ahmedabad, 5451A

JAYATMA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. office - 4th Floor, 1, Laxminagar Co-op Hou Soc Ltd. Beside Naranpura Post Office, Naranpura, Ahmedabad 380013
Ph. No. :- 079-27882700
Website :- www.jayatmaindustries.com | Mail :- cs@jayatma.com
CIN : L17110GJ1983PLC006462

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER/NINE MONTH ENDED ON 31.12.2023

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended	
		31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	949.45	593.40	927.06	2837.5
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax, exceptional and/or extra ordinary items	0.44	1.58	2.84	5.06
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.44	1.58	2.84	5.06
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.44	1.58	2.84	5.06
5	Equity Share Capital	615.30	615.30	615.30	615.30
6	Earning Per Share (In rupees before/after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.01	0.03	0.05	0.08
	Diluted:	0.01	0.03	0.05	0.08

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.jayatmaindustries.com and website of stock exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.

By Order of the Board
For, Jayatma Industries Limited
Sd/- Nirav K. Shah (DIN: 00397336)
CEO & Director

KHYATI MULTIMEDIA ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED

Registered Office: 100, Chinnubhai Towers, Ashram Road, Handloom House, Narvanpura, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 380009
CIN: L29199GJ1983PLC024284
UNAUDITED STANDALONE IND AS COMPLIANT FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023 (AMOUNT IN LACS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED		Year to Date	
		31/12/2023	30/09/2023	31/12/2022	31/12/2023		31/03/2023
		REVIEWED	REVIEWED	REVIEWED	REVIEWED	Audited	
INCOMES							
1	Revenue from Operations (Net of Taxes)	0.35	1.48	0.35	4.59	3.69	4.74
2	Other Business Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
3	Total Income (I + II)	0.35	1.48	0.35	4.59	3.69	4.74
4	Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
a	Purchase of Stock in Trade	0.30	1.28	0.30	3.99	3.21	4.12
b	Changes of Inventories of Finished Goods, Work in Progress, Work in Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
c	Employee Cost	1.72	1.29	1.62	4.30	3.90	5.19
d	Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-	-
e	Depreciation and Amortization Expenses	-	-	0.01	-	0.03	0.04
f	Other Expenses	3.02	3.74	8.08	8.61	11.97	15.79
g	Total Expenses IV (a to f)	5.05	6.31	10.01	16.90	19.11	25.14
5	Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items & Tax (3-4)	(4.70)	(4.83)	(9.66)	(12.31)	(15.42)	(20.40)
6	Exceptional Items & Extraordinary Item	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax (5-6)	(4.70)	(4.83)	(9.66)	(12.31)	(15.42)	(20.40)
8	TAX EXPENSES	-	-	-	-	-	-
a	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
b	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	(5.22)
9	Total Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	(5.22)
10	Net Profit after Tax from Business Operations	(4.70)	(4.83)	(9.66)	(12.31)	(15.42)	(15.18)
11	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Total Comprehensive Income (9+10)	(4.70)	(4.83)	(9.66)	(12.31)	(15.42)	(15.18)
13	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Amount in Lacs) (Rs. 10 Face value per share)	1080.02	1080.02	1080.02	1080.02	1080.02	1080.02
13	Earning Per Share (In Rupees)	-	-	-	-	-	-
(i) Basic		(0.04)	(0.04)	(0.09)	(0.11)	(0.14)	(0.14)
(ii) Diluted		(0.04)	(0.04)	(0.09)	(0.11)	(0.14)	(0.14)

Note: (1) The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) w.e.f. 1st April 2017 and accordingly the financial statements are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 (Interim Financial Reporting) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India. (2) The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 09/02/2024 and the same were adopted by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on the same date. These results are subjected to Limited Review by Statutory Auditors. The Management has expressed necessary diligence to ensure that the financial results provide a true and fair view of the company's affairs. (3) The Company Operates only in One Segment, hence separate Segment wise reporting is not applicable and not given here with. (4) Figures for the previous period have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever considered necessary to correspond with the current period's classification/group's disclosure.

Date: 09/02/2024
Place: Ahmedabad
KARTIK KHYATI MULTIMEDIA ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED
KARTIK P. KHATL (DIN: 0047882) Chairman & Managing Director

SAKAR HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Reg. Office: Reg. Office: Block No.10-13, Village: Chandopad, Sarhej-Bavla Highway, Tal: Sanand, Dist: Ahmedabad - 382 213
Phone: 02711-250477 Fax: 02711-251621 Email: info@sakarhealthcare.com Web: www.sakarhealthcare.com
CIN: L24231GJ2004PLC0438611

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

PARTICULARS	Standalone		Consolidated		Year ended 31-Mar-23 Audited	
	9 Months ended on 31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	9 Months ended on 31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	9 Months ended on 31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	9 Months ended on 31-12-2022 (Unaudited)		
Total income from operations (Net)	3722.55	11029.29	3346.53	3722.55	11029.29	3346.53
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	300.32	1110.47	461.32	300.32	1110.47	461.32
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	300.32	1110.47	461.32	300.32	1110.47	461.32
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	207.43	855.02	401.27	207.43	855.02	401.27
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	202.11	839.06	395.44	202.11	839.06	395.44
Equity Share Capital	2174.99	2174.99	1861.80	2174.99	2174.99	1861.80
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (after extraordinary items) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.98	4.17	2.16	0.98	4.17	2.16
Basic & Diluted:	0.98	4.17	2.16	0.98	4.17	2.16

By order of the Board of Directors
For SAKAR HEALTHCARE LIMITED
Sd/- SANJAY S. SHAH
MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN : 01512996)

Date: 10th February, 2024
Place: Ahmedabad

GUJARAT THEMIS BIOSYN LIMITED

CIN: L24230GJ1981PLC004878
69/C, GIDC Industrial Estate, Vapi - 396 195, Dist. Valsad, Gujarat
Tel: +91 260 2430027 Fax: +91 260 2400639
E-mail: gtblimumbai@gtbl.in Website: www.gtbl.in

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year to date	
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operation	3,986.29	2,997.13	13,117.98	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax and Exceptional items	1,769.28	1,318.80	5,838.56	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	1,769.28	1,318.80	5,838.56	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	1,301.26	980.74	4,327.76	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,302.75	978.76	4,332.25	
6	Equity Share Capital	726.44	726.44	726.44	
7	Other equity	-	-	-	
8	Earnings Per Share				
	1. Basic	1.79	1.35	5.96	
	2. Diluted	1.79	1.35	5.96	

Note: a) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 10, 2024.
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.gtbl.in

For GUJARAT THEMIS BIOSYN LTD.
Sd/-
Dr. DINESH S. PATEL
Chairman
DIN: 00033273

Date: February 10, 2024
Place: Mumbai

CREATIVE CASTINGS LIMITED

Reg. Office: 102, GIDC Phase-II, Rajkot Road, Dolapara, Junagadh-03., Ph.: +91 285 2860224, Fax: +91 285 2861348
Email: info@creative-cast.com, Web: www.creative-cast.com
CIN : L27100GJ1985PLC008286

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter/nine months ended on 31st December, 2023

SN	Particulars	Standalone		Year to Date	
		Quarter ended on 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended on 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)		Year to Date on 31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,246.01	949.23	3,697.55	5,077.68
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	156.40	187.93	428.36	647.40
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	156.40	187.93	428.36	647.40
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	103.20	133.15	322.60	478.78
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	110.83	136.80	321.20	496.87
6	Equity Share Capital	130.00	130.00	130.00	130.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	3,350.56
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations) (Amount in Rs.)	7.94	10.24	24.82	36.83
	(b) Diluted	7.94	10.24	24.82	36.83

Note: -
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.creative-cast.com.
2. The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.

For & on behalf of the Board of CREATIVE CASTINGS LIMITED
Sd/-
Dhirubhai H. Dand
Chairman & Director
DIN: 00284065

PLACE: Dolapara, Junagadh
DATED: 10.02.2024

ISL CONSULTING LIMITED

Regd. Office: 504/5th Floor, Pmvia, Near Bank of Baroda, Above Honda Showroom, Nehru Nagar Circle, Ahmedabad - 380015 Ph: 079-4000051/079-4000052
E-mail: info@islconsulting.com, Website: www.islconsulting.in
CIN No. L67120GJ1983PLC086576

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for The Quarter and Nine months ended on December 31, 2023

Sr.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year ended 31-Mar-23 Audited	
		31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)		
1	Total Income from Operations.	560.490	349.762	359.985	1032.634	1419.925	1754.138
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	182.318	137.596	4.647	456.734	51.134	-101.151
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	182.318	137.596	4.647	456.734	51.134	-101.151
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	182.318	137.596	4.647	456.734	51.134	-100.635
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	182.318	137.596	4.647	456.734	51.134	-100.635
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/-)	1200.000	1200.000	1200.000	1200.000	1200.000	1200.000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	421.034	238.707	76.503	421.034	76.503	-35.690
8	Earnings per Equity Share (for Continuing Operations)						
	Basic	0.760	0.573	0.019	1.903	0.213	-0.419
	Diluted	0.760	0.573	0.019	1.903	0.213	-0.419

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine Months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine Months Financial Results are available on the website of stock exchange at http://www.bseindia.com and website of the Company at http://www.islconsulting.in

By order of the Board
For, ISL Consulting Limited Sd/-
Ankit J. Shah
Managing Director
(DIN: 02695987)

Date: February 09, 2024
Place: Ahmedabad

